### 503367074 06/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3413696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION	06/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	SUITE 1200, 215 - 9TH AVENUE SW	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 1K3	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13163009

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600
Email: mtm@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: VICTOR A CARDONA
Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2519.017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR CARDONA
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Cardona/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2519.017 Request for Change of Assignee Address (H0320747xD16FB)#page1.tif source=2519.017 Request for Change of Assignee Address (H0320747xD16FB)#page2.tif

PATENT 503367074 REEL: 036027 FRAME: 0036

Docket No.: 2519.017 U.S. Serial No. 13/163,009

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: A

ATHABASCA OIL

**CORPORATION** 

**Customer No.:** 

23405

Inventor:

GOULD et al

**Confirmation No.:** 

8781

Serial No.:

13/163,009

**Group Art Unit:** 

3676

Filed:

June 17, 2011

Examiner:

Kenneth L.

Thompson

Title:

THERMALLY ASSISTED GRAVITY DRAINAGE (TAGD)

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# REQUEST TO UPDATE MAILING ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Dear Commissioner:

As documentation for a change of address is no longer required, the Assignee of record, ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION, as shown at Reel 31694 and Frame 0449, requests a change of mailing address as follows:

**Old Address:** 

ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION

Bow Valley Square #4, Suite 2000,

250 6<sup>th</sup> Ave, SW

Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3H7

**New Address:** 

ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION Suite 1200, 215 – 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 1K3

1

Docket No.: 2519.017 U.S. Serial No. 13/163,009

Should there be any questions regarding this Communication, please contact Applicants' undersigned representative.

Respectfully submitted,

Victor A. Cardona Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 44,589

Dated: June 24, 2015

### HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

5 Columbia Circle

Albany, New York 12203-5160

Telephone:

(518) 452-5600

Facsimile:

(518) 452-5579

2

H0072050.1}

**RECORDED: 06/25/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036027 FRAME: 0038